21. ECONOMIC DEPENDENCE

The Health Authority is economically dependent on Manitoba Health as substantially all the revenue of the
organization is funding by Manitoba Health.

22. AMALGAMATION

As a result of the Province of Manitoba announcement, the Board unanimously endorsed the amalgamation
proposal which amalgamated Norman Regional Health Authority Inc. and Burntwood Regional Health
Authority Inc. to form a new Regional Health Authority with an effective date of the amalgamation of May
18, 2012.

The amalgamation subsequently took effect pursuant to Regulations on May 30, 2012.

NORTHERN REGIONAL HEALTH AUTHORITY INC.

NOTES TO CONSILIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
YEAR ENEDED MARCH 31, 2014

KENDALL & PANDYA, Chartered Accountants   59

23. COMPARATIVE FIGURES / RESTATEMENT OF BALANCES

Certain 2013 financial statement balances have been reclassified in order to be comparable to current year
presentation.  As a result of this, the groupings of accounts on the summary of operations have been
modified.  As well, the following accounts on the statement of financial position have been restated:

  As previously
   presented 2013 Change
Deferred Revenue   $   1,388,875 $  2,706,564 $   1,317,689
Deferred Contributions  $ 57,317,155 $55,999,466 $(1,317,689)
Invested in Capital Assets   $   7,932,722 $  6,096,646 $(1,836,076)
Unrestricted Net Assets  $(1,101,202) $   734,874 $   1,836,076

 There is no overall impact to the net surplus (deficit) of the organization.



84 Church Street
Flin Flon, Manitoba R8A 1L8

(204) 687-1300
www.northernhealthregion.ca

http://www.northernhealthregion.ca/